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2024-2025 Green County 4-H Clubs 

Club Name 
Meeting Place 

Day of the Month & Time 
Leader(s) 

Browntown Busy Beavers 
Browntown Civic Center 
2nd Sunday @ 4:30 p.m. 

Mark & Katy Dickson: 214-3525, christensensfarm@gmail.com   

Cheese Country Clovers 
Green County Justice Center 
3rd Sunday @ 1:30 p.m. 

Andrea Waski:  445-5443, waskimom@hotmail.com  
Heather Watson:  558-5122, scott.heather.watson@gmail.com  

Clarence Bridge Pioneers 
Spring Grove Town Hall 
2nd Sunday @ 6:00 p.m. 

Val Wymer:  897-8098,  thewymers5@yahoo.com 

Clarno 
Location Varies – Monroe Area 
3rd Sunday @ 4:00 p.m. 

Nicole Ruegsegger:  214-8182, snruegsegger@gmail.com    

Dayton Dairylanders 
Belleville School/Exeter Park 
Odd months-2nd Sunday 4PM 
Even Months-2nd Monday 6:30PM 

Amy Krajeck:   712-8826, amylien30@gmail.com  

Decatur 
Albrecht Elementary School, Brodhead 
2nd Sunday @ 6:00 p.m. 

DeAnne Larson: 214-2342 deannelarson80@gmail.com 
Rachel Wenzel: 558-2054   rachwenzel@gmail.com 

Dougherty Creek 
Argyle EMS Building or Argyle Legion Park 
3rd Sunday @ 3:00pm 

Lisa Holcomb:  574-1578,  liholcomb3538@gmail.com 

Hiawatha 
Green County Justice Center 
2nd Sunday @ 2:00pm 

DarLyne Schneider:  473-2281, darschneider20@gmail.com  
Valerie Deal:  214-7217, vkepner@gmail.com 

Jolly Mixers 
Albany Lions Club Building 
3rd Sunday @ 6:00 p.m. 

Liz Niemeier:  426-1984, farm_girl1984@yahoo.com 
Michelle Monson:  778-6710, monsonmichelle@hotmail.com   

Juda Jolly Juniors 
Juda Community Center or Juda School 
2nd Sunday @ 1:00 p.m. 

Rhonda Bartels 214-7654    rbartels1974@yahoo.com 

New Glarus 
Swiss UCC Church, New Glarus 
2nd Sunday @ 7:00 p.m. 

Eileen Horn:    608-636-9107,  critterhorn@yahoo.com  
Kenna Kirsnis:   608-220-2781,  RKgenetics@yahoo.com  

Next Generation 
Monroe Methodist Church 
2nd Sunday @ 1:30 p.m. 

Deb Myers:  934-5460,  april18@tds.net 

Spring Grove Honest Workers 
Juda Public School 
7:30 p.m., Contact Leader for Date 

Jody Makos:  934-5347, jodymakos@gmail.com  

Washington Center 
Monticello Schools Cafeteria or Monticello 
Village Park 
3rd Sunday @ 5:00 p.m. 

Ann Goers:  712-9955, ann.goers@yahoo.com 
Dawn Smith:  712-2073, d_navis@yahoo.com  

York 
New Hope Lutheran Church, Blanchardville 
3rd Sunday @ 6:00 p.m. 

Kristin Welhouse:  212-3193,  bkwelhouse@tds.net   
Amy Barnes: 574-8588, a.b.barnesfamily@gmail.com 

Young Americans 
St. John’s UCC Fellowship Hall, Monroe  
2nd Monday @ 6:00 p.m. 

Laura Vosberg:  558-6369,  vosberg84@gmail.com  
Barb Buetow:  851-0982,  barb.buetow@gmail.com 
Tonya Gratz:  558-6482, 5tjgshere@gmail.com  
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